HPP(00-0000-00(265), City of Roswell

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NUMBER ONE
BY AND BETWEEN
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AND
CITY OF ROSWELL
FOR
HPP00-0000-00(265)
Pl 0000265
CR 1330/HARSCRABBLE RD @ CHAFFIN RD

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of , 20, by
and between the GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, (hereinafter referred to
as the "DEPARTMENT"), an agency of the State of Georgia, whose address for purposes of this
Agreement is One Georgia Center, 600 W, Peachtree Street N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30308, and
CITY OF ROSWELL, acting by and through its Mayor and Council, hereinafter referred {o as the
“SPONSOR".

WHEREAS, the DEPARTMENT and SPONSOR herelofore entered into an Agreement
dated July 8, 2004, hereinafter called the “ORIGINAL AGREEMENT", for the purpose of doing
intersection improvements to the intersection of Hardscrabble Rd and Chaffin Rd in the City of
Roswell, Georgia Department of Transportation Project Number HPP00-0000-00{265), and P.I.
Number 0000265, hereinafter referred to as the “PROJECT"; and

WHEREAS, due to changes in funding arrangements, the parties mutually desire to
amend the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT and delete the Exhibit A information pertaining to P.l.
Number 0000265 and replace it with the information in the Exhibit A dated January 14, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree that for and in consideration of
the mutual promises, the public purposes, and acknowledgements and agreements contained
herein, together with other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree to replace Exhibit A information for P.|. Number
0000265 from the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT dated, July 8, 2004, with the information in Exhibit
A dated January 14, 2011.

Except as modified, changed or amended, all terms and conditions of the ORIGINAL
AGREEMENT dated July 8, 2004, shall remain in full force and effect. _

The covenants herein contained shall, except as otherwise provided, accrue o the
benefit of and be binding up on the successors and assigns of the parties hereto.




HPP00-0000-00(265), City of Roswell

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the DEPARTMENT and the SPONSOR have caused these
presents to be executed under seal by their duly authorized representative.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BY:

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Treasurer

CITY OF ROSWELL

BY:
Jere Wood
Mayor

Signed, sealed and delivered this
day of , 20, in the
presence of:

Witness

Notary Public

This Agreement approved by CITY OF
ROSWELL, the day of
, 20

Afttest

Name and Title

FEIN:




abueyo o3 3103lqng) saued ajqisuocdsay

0} 9|gesInquIay
IGEMO]]Y WNWIXEN

_ _ v - peoy uyeud @ $9Z0000 ON Id
1009 Ao A 000083 000°00:% QWL | geey wompeoy slaqenspien | (592) 00-0000-ddH
Buija 3509 uonisinbs (unowry
co_pom‘_ﬂ«mnp_poo cwwmwmﬂﬂm “_.>>E V| pozuoyiny s 4o % 0g)
ad M..MHMM-MM adA] yoeloag ueonduasag J99loid
(syuawaaube aimny Buipuad Jos 1009 A9 MOSNOCLS -

3] pasanquiial g AJUC [Im TUSUWUISAOL) [BI0T "IA0QE UMOUS 3( [[BYs AI0S1ED 14 Jo) stunowe Sunjedionied | OG0 2|geMO]ie LUNWIXE A

SjUNOMWYyY [BUISLI()

-Ajuo sasodund Sujuue|d 193pnQ 104 $TBUILSD SIB UMOUS
SIUNOWE UOIIINJISUOD) PUE A/ Y, "PRIBJIPUL JUNCWE WNWIXEW 34] PB20xa 0] 10U INg 03 dn SJUNQUWE PadtoAul panJlde ay) jo adejuaniad

1310N
"A0D |BI07 %00T (000°0€TS)<
. ot ‘£8) AOD TN
‘AOD) -AOD) AGD (8207 %00T {000°629°CSke San%wmhvmvwmp% Py UEY) @ py
*AOD) "AGD "ACD *AOD .
230 B20 A0 |BD
M\ oom ._,\ oow |eacn {00075258) AOD 1271 (%02) [e20] | {201 70918201 %00t 1207 ﬁ%m%w@w mw_ m_ﬁMW%mMo_._ mo.m_.wﬁ w
’ 0 (000"001°2$) 1e43p34 (%08) ’
(000Zv3) A0S 127 (%07)
(000°89T$) 1e48pad (%08)
Aq Ag Aq ' Agq
Aq Ag Aadoud |eay (uondiunsag
Buipung Suipuny Jupung,, pund . Apanay Suipung P A
peoJjey Asmn Suma by boy Jo 3uipund,, iy & 199(01d “#1d)
uotyedo[dy Appnn nO1INAISNO]) ABA JOJYSIY Suusauisug Aeuluaud paloid

LL0Z '¥) Aenuer
lemsoy 4o AD “(59Z)00-0000-00ddH

SPUNOWY PISIAY

[PAs0yY Jo 51D — ($92)00-0000-00d dH equny 392fo1g

« V5 HAIYXH




